



**LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND
APPLICATION PRIORITY LIST
FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017**



PROGRAM FUNDS AVAILABLE \$3,931,198.13

ACQUISITION CATEGORY \$200,000.00


RANK	APPLICANT	PROJECT	COUNTY	TIE	SCORE	AMOUNT REQUESTED	AMOUNT RECOMMENDED	AMOUNT REMAINING
1	Key Biscayne, Village of	Park/Open Space Acquisition	Miami-Dade	0	97	\$200,000	\$200,000.00	\$0.00

AcquisitionTotal: \$200,000.00

DEVELOPMENT CATEGORY \$3,731,198.13

RANK	APPLICANT	PROJECT	COUNTY	TIE	SCORE	AMOUNT REQUESTED	AMOUNT RECOMMENDED	AMOUNT REMAINING
1	Wellington, Village of	Essex Park	Palm Beach	0	136	\$200,000	200,000.00	3,531,198.13
2	Green Cove Springs, City of	Spring Park Improvements	Clay	0	135	\$200,000	200,000.00	3,331,198.13
3	Kissimmee, City of	Lancaster Ranch Park	Osceola	0	132	\$200,000	200,000.00	3,131,198.13
4	Margate, City of	Firefighters Park	Broward	0	128	\$200,000	200,000.00	2,931,198.13
5	Parkland, City of	Terramar Park Phase II	Broward	0	125	\$200,000	200,000.00	2,731,198.13
6	Palmetto Bay, Village of	Coral Reef Park Upgrades	Miami-Dade	0	123	\$200,000	200,000.00	2,531,198.13
7	Walton County	Choctawhatchee Paddle Trail	Walton	0	122	\$196,750	196,750.00	2,334,448.13
8	Jacksonville, City of	Kathryn Abbey Hanna Park	Duval	0	120	\$200,000	200,000.00	2,134,448.13
9	Neptune Beach, City of	Florida Blvd Beach Access Dune Walkover	Duval	1	118	\$40,000	40,000.00	2,094,448.13
10	Riviera Beach, City of	Beach Access	Palm Beach	2	118	\$200,000	200,000.00	1,894,448.13
11	Oakland Park, City of	Collins Splash Pad/ Playground	Broward	0	117	\$200,000	200,000.00	1,694,448.13
12	Fellsmere, City of	HCI Stormwater Park	Indian River	0	115	\$200,000	200,000.00	1,494,448.13
13	Homestead, City of	Audubon Park	Dade	0	113	\$200,000	200,000.00	1,294,448.13
14	Cooper City, City of	Bill Lips Sports Complex	Broward	0	111	\$200,000	200,000.00	1,094,448.13
15	North Miami Beach, City of	Hazel Fazzino Park Phase II	Miami-Dade	0	110	\$200,000	200,000.00	894,448.13
16	Sanford, City of	Sanford Marina	Seminole	0	109	\$200,000	200,000.00	694,448.13
17	Clermont, City of	Victory Pointe	Lake	0	107	\$200,000	200,000.00	494,448.13
18	Maitland, City of	Ft. Maitland Park Improvements	Orange	0	105	\$200,000	200,000.00	294,448.13
19	Kenneth City, Town of	46th Avenue Recreational Trail	Pinellas	1	104	\$190,425	190,425.00	104,023.13
20	West Miami, City of	Ree Center Improvements	Miami-Dade	2	104	\$200,000	104,023.13	0.00
21	Lauderhill, City of	Wolk Park Improvements	Broward	0	102	\$200,000	0.00	0.00
22	Pompano Beach, City of	Kester Park	Broward	0	96	\$200,000	0.00	0.00
23	Miami- Dade County	Crandon Park Nature- Based Enhancements	Miami-Dade	0	95	\$200,000	0.00	0.00

Development Total: \$3,731,198.13

 Gary Clark, Deputy Secretary for Land and Recreation	6-13-2017 Date
---	-------------------

Total Funds Requested \$4,627,175.00

TOTAL FUNDED: \$3,931,198.13